VERTICAL, RIGHT ANGLE, SOLDER TAIL OR PRESS-FIT TERMINATION, .100" BACKPLANE REAR PLUG
2
1.
DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]
[INCHES] IS REF. ONLY
R
NOTES
IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT

CONTACT QUANTITY:
(SEE TABLE 1)
ORDERING INFORMATION
R-FORM VERSION
PLATING:
A = A ROW ONLY (SEE NOTE)
B = ROWS A & C FILED
C = ROWS A, B & C FILLED
D = ROWS A & B FILLED
E = B ROW ONLY (SEE NOTE)
DIN-XXXRPX-XXX-XX
NOTE:
1) A AND E OPTIONS ARE CURRENTLY NOT COVERED IN UL FILE NO. E68080.
2) EARLY MATE LATE BREAK (EMLB) AND SELECTIVE LOADING OPTIONS AVAILABLE.
3) MATES WITH C-FORM AND R-FORM SOCKETS.
KR = 30-40 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA
     120-200 " MATTE TIN ON TERMINAL
HM = 3 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA, 7 " MIN. PdNi
     120-200 " MATTE TIN ON TERMINAL
KV = 30 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA, 1-3 " GOLD
     ON BOARD TERMINATION
TABLE 1
CONTACT
 QTY. PART NUMBER DIM. "A" DIM. "B" DIM. "D" DIM. "E" CONTACT
 QTY.
16 DIN-016RPA-XXX-XXXX 54.40 [2.142] 44.60 [1.756] 50.00 [1.969] 38.10 [1.500] 16
32 DIN-032RPB-XXX-XXXX 54.40 [2.142] 44.60 [1.756] 50.00 [1.969] 38.10 [1.500] 32
48 DIN-048RPC-XXX-XXXX 54.40 [2.142] 44.60 [1.756] 50.00 [1.969] 38.10 [1.500] 48
32 DIN-032RPD-XXX-XXXX 54.40 [2.142] 44.60 [1.756] 50.00 [1.969] 38.10 [1.500] 32
16 DIN-016RPE-XXX-XXXX 54.40 [2.142] 44.60 [1.756] 50.00 [1.969] 38.10 [1.500] 16
32 DIN-032RPA-XXX-XXXX 95.00 [3.740] 85.20 [3.354] 90.00 [3.543] 78.74 [3.100] 32
64 DIN-064RPB-XXX-XXXX 95.00 [3.740] 85.20 [3.354] 90.00 [3.543] 78.74 [3.100] 64
96 DIN-096RPC-XXX-XXXX 95.00 [3.740] 85.20 [3.354] 90.00 [3.543] 78.74 [3.100] 96
64 DIN-064RPD-XXX-XXXX 95.00 [3.740] 85.20 [3.354] 90.00 [3.543] 78.74 [3.100] 64
32 DIN-032RPE-XXX-XXXX 95.00 [3.740] 85.20 [3.354] 90.00 [3.543] 78.74 [3.100] 32
40 DIN-040RPA-XXX-XXXX 115.40 [4.543] 105.52 [4.154] 110.32 [4.343] 99.06 [3.900] 40
80 DIN-080RPB-XXX-XXXX 115.40 [4.543] 105.52 [4.154] 110.32 [4.343] 99.06 [3.900] 80
120 DIN-120RPC-XXX-XXXX 115.40 [4.543] 105.52 [4.154] 110.32 [4.343] 99.06 [3.900] 120
80 DIN-080RPD-XXX-XXXX 115.40 [4.543] 105.52 [4.154] 110.32 [4.343] 99.06 [3.900] 80
40 DIN-040RPE-XXX-XXXX 115.40 [4.543] 105.52 [4.154] 110.32 [4.343] 99.06 [3.900] 40
TABLE 2
SOLDER TERMINATION
OPTION NO. DIM. "C" COMMENTS
R1 3.75 [.148] WITH RETENTION CLIP
S1 3.75 [.148] NO RETENTION CLIP
W 14.70 [.579] NO RETENTION CLIP
PRESS-FIT TERMINATION
OPTION NO. DIM. "C" COMMENTS
DPS 5.00 [.197]
DPW1 13.25 [.522]
THIS DIAGRAM SERVES ONLY FOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTIVE DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL SALES REPRESENTATIVE FOR CUSTOMER SPECIFIC
PRODUCT CONFIGURATIONS.
RECOMMENDED HOLE PATTERN
(AS VIEWED FROM CONNECTOR SIDE)
DIM. "A"
DIM. "D"
DIM. "B"
3.80
.150
OPTIONAL R1
RETENTION CLIP
2.54
.1005.08
.200
2.90
.114
11.10
.437
11.60
.457
DIM. "C"DIM. "C"
PRESS-FIT TAILS